
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072256-2025 

Award

Investment Manager Research Database - Public Markets

LGPS CENTRAL LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-072256
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0561e8 (view related notices)
Published 10 November 2025, 9:38am

Scope 

Reference

LGPSC0034

Description

The Authority requires a manager research database/platform that enables the Authority
to access full comprehensive research reports, including investment and operational due
diligence, into investment strategies across the public market asset classes of equities,
fixed income and total return.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072256-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072256-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0561e8


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

Aon Investments Limited

Contract value

£252,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 October 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

10 November 2025

Standstill period

End: 19 November 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)



Page 3 to 5

2 December 2025 to 30 November 2028

Possible extension to 30 November 2032

6 years, 11 months, 30 days

Description of possible extension:

2 x 24 month extensions will be available under this contract dependent on the ongoing
requirements of the Authority.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

48411000 - Investment management software package

66523000 - Pension fund consultancy services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 4 to 5

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

Aon Investments Limited

Companies House: 05913159

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQPY-9576-LTNP

122 Leadenhall Street

London

EC3V 4AN

United Kingdom

Email: emea.opportunity.management@aon.com

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

mailto:emea.opportunity.management@aon.com


Page 5 to 5

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

LGPS CENTRAL LIMITED

Companies House: 10425159

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVZL-3598-XMXZ

1st Floor I9

Wolverhampton

WV1 1LD

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@lgpscentral.co.uk

Region: UKG39 - Wolverhampton

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@lgpscentral.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Aon Investments Limited

	Contracting authority
	LGPS CENTRAL LIMITED


		2025-12-19T00:08:12+0000
	TCPDF




